pany, they do not have on deposit in the corporate 

accounts (draft resulting from the split that occurred 

on 1 March 2013): 

– a number of non-dismembered Hermès Interna-

tional shares undivided and free from any encum-

brance or commitment to third parties equal to 2,250 

(two thousand two hundred and fifty); 

– or, the beneficial or legal ownership of a number 

of Hermès International shares undivided and free 

from any encumbrance or commitment to third parties 

equal to 4,500 (four thousand five hundred). 

On 31 December 2015, all partners of Émile Hermès 

SARL are direct descendants of Mr Émile-Maurice 

Hermès and his spouse.

Executive Chairman

Émile Hermès SARL’s Executive Chairman is Mr Henri-

Louis Bauer, a great-grandson of Émile-Maurice